

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2001

Mohammed Hasan Valid Riyaz ... Petitioner
V/s.
Jakiabai Fida Hussain & Another ... Respondents

Mr.C. G. Gavnekar a/w Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar for the Petitioner.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 6th December 2021

PC. :

1. Record indicates that on 23rd January, 2001, Advocate Amit Kini i/b. Ms. Suman Jain had appeared for the Respondents. It appears that the said Advocate has not filed his Vakalatnama on record. Today, when the Petition is called out for hearing, none appears for the Respondents.
2. Registry is directed to issue notice to the Respondents intimating that the present Petition will be listed on final hearing board in the week commencing from 10th January, 2022.
3. Registrar Judicial – II to take note of this Order and direct the concerned to issue notice expeditiously.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]