

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2025.01.16
17:30:48 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.54 OF 2001

Mohamed Hasham Valid Riyaz ...Petitioner

Versus

Jakiabai Fida Hussain & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar a/w Mr. Rohit Parab i/by C.G. Gavnekar for
Petitioner.

Mr. Harshad A. Sathe, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Both the learned Counsel state that there is possibility of
settlement.

2. Accordingly, stand over to **30th January 2025**. To be shown
under the caption 'for settlement/hearing'.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)