

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2001

Mohammed Hasham Valid RiyazPETITIONER

V/S

Jakiabai Fida Hussain And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar i/by Mr. GAvnekar Chidambar Ganesh
for Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Gangan i/by Mr. Harshad Sathe for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 26th March, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 16/04/2025 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)