

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.54 OF 2001

Mohammed Hasham Valid Riyaz (Since deceased) ...Petitioners
1-A Farzana Mohammed Hashim Khan & Ors.

Versus

Jakiabai Fida Hussain & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar a/w Rohit Parab i/b C. G. Gavnekar, for the
Petitioners.

Adv. Manvi Sharma i/b Harshad Sathe, for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 16 APRIL 2025

P.C.:

1. Both the learned Counsel state that parties are still negotiating the settlement.
2. Accordingly, stand over to **23rd June 2025**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.04.16
21:18:57
+0530