

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.09.11
12:52:47
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2001

Mohammed Hasham Valid Riyaz (deceased)
through Lrs ... Petitioners
V/s.
Jakiabai Fida Hussain & Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar i/b. Mr. C. G. Gavnekar for the Petitioners
Mr. Harshad Sathe for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:

1. Learned advocates for the parties jointly submit that parties are still negotiating for settlement and longer date is prayed for.
2. Stand over to 10/11/2025 for further consideration.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)