

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2001

Mohammed Hasham Valid Riyaz ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jakiabai Fida Hussain And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr Ashutosh Gavnekar for the Petitioner

Mr Aishwarya Hinge i/b Mr Harshad A Sathe for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

**DATE :** 5th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the Joint Request of the Learned Counsel for the  
Parties,Stand Over to 19/01/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**