

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2001

Mohammed Hasan Valid Riyaz (since deceased)

Through Lrs and Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Jakiabai Fida Hussain & Anr.

... Respondents

Adv. Ashutosh C. Gavnekar for the Petitioners.

Adv. Harshad A. Sathe for the Respondents

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Sathe, learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that he will take appropriate steps for seeking discharge from the matter.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners, however, submits that one last chance may be given for settlement.
3. List the Petition on 16/02/2026. Advocate for the Petitioners is at liberty to give private notice of next date to the Respondents.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)